ITE | o050
LS L e CONTRACT MODIFICATION

512-461-0808

[CXTJcHANGE ORDER  [__JWRITTEN AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO. [
CONTRACTOR: TTE, LLC

PROJECT: City of Kyle - SCADA Improvements PROJECT NO.: M7

OWNER: City of Kyle, TX

ENGINEER: Neptune-Witkinson Associates, Inc

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered:
Field Order #1 , Dated 3/10/17 - Total Changes: $8,515.00

Extra CT's and Submersible Transducers at the WWTP - Total Changes: $3,500.00

Reason for Madification(s)

Reguested by City of Kyle and engineering

| Contract Amount or Price | Contract Times (Calculate Days) |
Original S 64,200.00 Original Duration 120 Days
Previous Contract Previous Contract

Modification(s) Modification(s)

(Add/Deduct) S - (Add/Deduct) Days
This Contract Modification This Contract Modification 60 Days
(Add) S 12,015.00 (Add)

Revised Contract Amount S 76,215.00 Revised Contract Time 180 Days

The Revised Contract Completicn Date is:

August 5, 2017

Owner Contraclor Engineer Recommendation

By By /0:2 L’ By: __}7‘ ﬁ‘w\ /“ . F))/. wé‘C“.
Date: Date Date: L2107




FIELD ORDER
Neptune-Wilkinson Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers
4010 Manchaca Road
Austin, Texas 78704
(512) 462-3373

Project :  SCADA Electrical Project Number: 1190-562
Contractor: TTE LLC (5S Service)
Field Order No. : ONE Date: March 10, 2017

The following minor change or clarification is hereby made to the approved plans and specifications
issued for the referenced project:

1. Install CT on each pump starter for each lift station (13 total) to provide analog input
for current.

2. Install submersible level transducer (Mercoid Series PBLT2) at each lift station to
provide analog input for wet well levels (6 total).

3. Install low level float switch at each lift station to provide low level digital input to
SCADA (6 total).
4. Cost of these additional items will be added to the contract amount by change order.
Details shown on attached o Y N/A
Refer to Plan Sheet No. & N/A
ssuedby:  Jedne A Bentle  waren 10,2017
Neptune-Wilkinson Associates, Inc. Date
TBPE Firm # F-359
Agreed: R I
Contractor Date

Engineer and Contractor to retain executed copies.

Copies to: a Inspector
2] Owner/ Jason Biemer

= Other Pu‘,(,c“\ S,u,f)e'w(



Received
MAR 13 2017




